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Q1.Which of the following statements is/are correct regarding the Green Bonds? 

I. Green bonds are debt instruments like normal bonds, but the proceeds are used for 
renewable energy projects, or for services that are ecologically sustainable.  

II. First green Bond in India was released by the ICICI bank in 2015 
a) I only 
b) II only 
c) Both I and II 
d) None of the above 

Answer- a) I only 
First Indian green bond was issued by the Yes bank in 2015 in India.  

 
Q2.Which state in India recently drafted Private conservancy rules to improve forest area through 
private lands? 
a) Karnataka 
b) Odisha 
c) Maharashtra 
d) Madhya Pradesh 

 
Answer- a) Karnataka 

 
Karnataka recently drafted Private Conservancy Rules in a bid to increase forest area through 
private land.  
More about the news  
 Under the rules, anyone who has a minimum of 100 acres of land bordering a national park 

can convert it to a “Wildlife Private Conservancy”.  
 Of this land, 5% can be used to construct buildings for ecotourism; the rest has to be kept for 

flora and fauna  
 

Q3.Which of the following statements are correct regarding Breathe India, recently in news? 
I. It is a 15 point action plan that aims to combat air pollution in 10 most polluted cities in the 

country 
II. It is prepared by Ministry of environment, forest and Climate change in collaboration with 

World Bank 
a) I only 
b) I and II only 
c)  Both I and II 
d) None of the above 

 
Answer- a) I only 

 
It is prepared by NITI AAYOG. NITI Aayog has proposed 15-point action plan titled 'Breathe 
India' for combating air pollution in ten most polluted cities in the country, including Delhi, Kanpur 
and Varanasi . 
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Q4.Which High Court recently gave legal entity status to the entire Animal Kingdom? 
a) Uttarakhand 
b) Allahabad HC 
c) Delhi HC 
d) Bombay HC 

 
Answer- a) Uttarakhand HC 

 
The court was hearing a PIL filed in the year 2014 where the petitioner had sought directions to 
restrict the movement of horse carts, or tongas between Indian and Nepal through Banbasa in 
Uttarakhand’s Champawat district.  
 However, the High Court enlarged the scope of the petition in larger public interest to promote 

the protection and welfare of the animals.  
 It gave guidelines for the protection and welfare of the animals in state. For example, it directed 

the state that no animal, including horses moving between India and Nepal, carries excess 
weight, banned the use of any “sharp equipment” throughout the state, “to avoid bruises, 
swelling, abrasions or severe pain” to animals, etc.  

 
Q5.Which of the following environmental conventions are under GEF (Global Environment 
Facility)? 
I. Convention on Bio diversity (CBD)  
II. Convention to combat desertification (UNCCD)  
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III. Framework convention on climate change (UNFCCC)  
IV. Stockholm Convention on Persistent Organic Pollutants  
V. Minamata Convention  
VI. Montreal Protocol (provides support)  
a) I,II and III only 
b) I, II, III, IV and V only 
c) I, II, III and VI only 
d) I, II, III, IV, V and VI 
 
Answer- d) I, II, III, IV, V and VI.  
 
About GEF  
 It is a financial mechanism established under the 1992 Rio Earth Summit to help tackle our 

planet’s most pressing environmental problems.  
 It is managed by World Bank.  
 Presently, it involves an international partnership of 183 countries, international institutions, 

civil society organizations and the private sector that addresses global environmental issues.  
 The Council is the GEF's main governing body, comprises 32 Members appointed by and from 

among GEF member countries (14 from developed countries, 16 from developing countries 
and 2 from economies in transition).  

 The GEF Assembly is composed of all 183 member countries which meets every four years to 
review general policies, GEF’s operation and the membership of the Facility.  

 
Environmental Conventions under GEF financial mechanism  
 Convention on Bio diversity (CBD)  
 Convention to combat desertification (UNCCD)  
 Framework convention on climate change (UNFCCC)  
 Stockholm Convention on Persistent Organic Pollutants  
 Minamata Convention  
 Montreal Protocol (provides support)  
 
Its significance  
 Since its inception, the GEF has provided over $17.9 billion in grants mobilized an additional 

$93.2 billion in co-financing for a whole range of projects that combat climate change, restore 
degraded farmlands, protect biodiversity etc.  

 Its small grants programme has helped farmers in various developing countries adapt to climate 
change impacts, especially water shortages.  

 It strongly supports inclusion of national agencies in the GEF partnership to build suitable 
capacities in the country and improve the efficiency.  

 The GEF Gender Mainstreaming Policy has strengthened role of gender in the operations in a 
more systematic manner.  
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Q6.Which of the following statements is/are correct regarding the National Board for Wildlife?  
I. It is a statutory body constituted under Environmental Protection act, 1980 
II. It is chaired by Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate change 
a) I only 
b) II only 
c) Both I and II 
d) None of the above 

 
Answer- d) none of the above 
It is a statutory body constituted under Wildlife protection act, 1972. It is chaired by Prime 
Minister. 
About National Board for Wildlife (NBWL)  
 It is a statutory Board constituted under the Wild Life (Protection) Act, 1972.  
 It is chaired by the Prime Minister. Its vice chairman is Minister of Environment.  
 It is involved in framing policies and promoting wildlife conservation and controlling poaching 

and illegal trade of wild life.  
 It makes recommendations on the setting up of and management of national parks, sanctuaries 

and other protected areas and restriction of activities in those areas.  
 Its concurrence is needed for creation of tourist lodges, alteration of the boundaries of Protected 

Areas, de-notification of Tiger Reserves, etc.  
 It may appoint a standing committee which provides clearances to projects that pass through 

or are located near protected areas.  
 
Q7. Which of the following species are critically endangered as per IUCN? 
I. Clouded Leopard 
II. Northern River Terrapin 
III. Red Panda 
a) I only 
b) II only 
c) II and III only 
d) III only 

 
Answer- b) II only 
Clouded leopard is Vulnerable, Red panda is endangered. Northern River Terrapin is critically 
endangered.  
About the Species  
 Northern River Terrapin, which is a species of riverine turtle found in the rivers that flow in 

Eastern India, is hunted for its meat and carapace. It is a native of Bangladesh, Cambodia, 
India, Indonesia and Malaysia.  

 (IUCN-Critically Endangered) 
 Clouded Leopard, found in the Himalayan foothills, is threatened due to habitat loss, poaching 

for its skin and is also as a live pet trade  
 Red Panda which is closely associated with montane forests with dense bamboo-thicket, is 

found Sikkim, West Bengal and Arunachal Pradesh. It is poached for its meat, and for use in 
medicines, and as a pet. (IUCN-Endangered)  
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Q8. Which of the following statements are correct regarding Nilgiri Tahr? 
I. It is a state animal of Tamil Nadu 
II. It is protected in schedule I of Wildlife protection act and is critically endandered.  

a) I only 
b) II only 
c) Both I and II 
d) None of the above 

 
Answer-a) I only 
 Explanation - It is endangered only.  
About Nilgiri Tahr  
 The Nilgiri tahr inhabits the open montane grassland habitats at elevations from 1200 to 2600 

m (generally above 2000 m) of the South Western Ghats.  
 Their range extends over 400 km from north to south, and Eravikulam National Park is home 

to the largest population.  
 Listed in Schedule I of Wildlife (Protection) Act, 1972 and as Endangered on IUCN Red List.  
 Adult males develop a light grey area or “saddle” on their backs and are hence called 

“saddlebacks”.  
 It is state animal of Tamil Nadu.  
 
 
Q9.Which of the following statements is/are correct regarding the biospheres of India in the 
World network of Biosphere reserves? 
I. Khangchendzonga biosphere reserve is the latest addition in the World network of biosphere 

reserves from India. 
II. Nandadevi Biosphere reserve was the first biosphere reserve to be added in the network from 

India 
a) I only 
b) II only 
c) Both I and II 
d) None of the above 
 
Answer- a) I only 
Nilgir biosphere was the first to be added.  
UNESCO: MAB Programme  
• Launched in 1971, it is an Intergovernmental Scientific Programme that aims to establish a 

scientific basis for the improvement of relationships between people and their environments.  
• It combines the natural and social sciences, economics and education to improve human 

livelihoods and the equitable sharing of benefits, and to safeguard natural and managed 
ecosystems.  

 
World Network of Biosphere Reserve (WNBR) and India  
It covers internationally designated protected areas, each known as biosphere reserves, that are 
meant to demonstrate a balanced relationship between people and nature.  

• India has 18 biospheres reserves, of which 11 have been included in the WNBR.  
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• The Nilgiri Biosphere Reserve was the first reserve from the country to be included in 
the WNBR.  

 
Others MAB -WNVR site in India  

 Gulf of Mannar- Tamilnadu  
 Sundarban- West Bangal  
 Nanda Devi-Uttrakhand  
 Nokrek- Meghalaya  
 Pachmarchi-Madhya Pradesh  
 Simlipal- Orisa  
 Achanakmar-Amarkantak- Madhya Pradesh  
 Great- Nicobar- Andaman and Nicobar Island  
 Agasthyamala- (Western Ghat) Kerala & Tamilnadu  

 
. 
 
Q10.Recently, there has been a plan to reintroduce Cheetah in which protected area in the country? 
a) Kuno wildlife sancutary 
b) Kanha national park 
c) Nauradehi sanctuary 
d) Rajaji national park 
 
Answer- c) Nauradehi sanctuary 
Madhya Pradesh forest department seeks to revive the plan to reintroduce Cheetahs in Nauradehi 
sanctuary.  

 
About the Plan  
 National Tiger Conservation Authority (NTCA), is nodal agency for the Cheetahs 

reintroduction plan.  
 In 2009 Project Cheetah was launched and Kuno Wildlife Sanctuary (MP) and Shahgarh area 

in Rajasthan were also identified as other two sites for cheetah reintroduction plan.  
 Nauradehi was found to be the most suitable area for the cheetahs as its forests are not very 

dense to restrict the fast movement of Cheetahs  
 About Cheetahs  
 It was declared extinct in India in 1952 and last spotted in Chhattisgarh 1947.  
 The only mammal to become extinct in India in last 1,000 years.  
 IUCN status: Vulnerable  
 
 
 


